Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

      Special version
      Sxxx
 SVS14 - 10 - C22  - A01   Ordering example
Accessories: external jumper and end piece see page “Accessories“
Ordering information
The SVS14 accommodates the following E-T-A types:
Electronic circuit breaker ESS20-003..
Electronic circuit breaker ESS30-S003..
Electronic circuit protector ESX10-103..
Thermal-magnetic circuit breaker 2210-S211
3600-P10, 3900-P10
Power distribution system SVS14
 2 1734
Technical data (Tamb = 25 °C, UB = DC 24 V)
Schematic diagram SVS14-10
Reference notes
l  The power distribution system must be installed by qualified
 personnel only.
l Only after expert installation may the device be connected to
 a power supply.
l The device is only suitable for use in safety extra-low voltage
 (DC 24 V).
l Connection to higher or not reliable disconnected voltages may
cause perilous conditions or damages.
l The max. total current of the SVS14 system must not be exceeded.
l In each load circuit the cable cross sections und the current rating
of the protective element have to adjusted to the rating of the
connected load.
l The technical data of the circuit breakers used have to be observed.
l According to the “Machinery Directive 2006/42/EG and
the norm EN 60204-1, Machine Safety” special precautions have
to be taken in machinery (e.g. use of a safety PLC) to prevent inad-
vertent start-up of machinery parts. In the event of a failure (short
circuit/overload) the load circuit will be disconnected by the circuit
breaker.
l After tripping of the circuit breaker and before reset the trip cause
(short circuit or overload) has to be remedied.
l The international standards (e.g. DIN VDE 0100 for Germany) have
to be observed with installation and selection of cables.
DC 24 V / Max. 0,5 A
F10 F9 F2 F1
X31
X10 X9 X2 X1
A
DC 24 V / 8 A
DC 24 V / 25 A
X21
2-
1-
2+
1+
DC 24 V / 8 A DC 24 V / 8 A DC 24 V / 8 A
+
-
+
-
+
-
+
-
S2
S1
Line (+)
GND (-)
SC
SO
LOAD (L+)
Line (+)
GND (-)
SC
SO
LOAD (L+)